

Freedom of Information Request

Reference Number: [EPUT.FOI.24.3406](#)

Date Received: [4th of March 2024](#)

Information Requested:

I am writing to request the following information under the Freedom of Information Act (2000),
 Please provide the following for the calendar year 2023:

The number of referrals for West Essex is low as there are a number of people who are awaiting triage in the SPA team there due to their restrictions. We have also had changes in the teams in terms of staffing which have impacted at times on the number of initial assessments completed.

1) Number of ADHD assessment referrals received.

Referral Type	Jan-23	Feb-23	Mar-23	Apr-23	May-23	Jun-23	Jul-23	Aug-23	Sep-23	Oct-23	Nov-23	Dec-23
West Essex ICB												
ADHD Assessment	8	6	5	4	5	4	7	4	10	16	18	5
North East Essex ICB												
ADHD Assessment	88	57	65	44	69	16	74	50	82	70	1	15
Total	96	63	70	48	74	20	81	54	92	86	19	20



MSE

Jan-23	Feb-23	Mar-23	April 23	May 23	June 23	July 23	Aug 23	Sept 23	Oct 23	Nov 23	Dec 23
154	146	177	134	158	146	217	69	168	243	191	72

South East Essex – CYP

1) Number of ADHD assessment referrals received.

Quarter 4 23				Quarter 1 23				Quarter 2 23				Quarter 3 23			
Jan	Feb	Mar	Q4	Apr	May	Jun	Q1	Jul	Aug	Sep	Q2	Oct	Nov	Dec	Q3
96	126	130	352	126	130	151	407	167	118	108	393	156	163	143	462

2) Number of individuals who were screened for ADHD.

MSE

Jan 23	Feb 23	March 23	April 23	May 23	June 23	July 23	Aug 23	Sept 23	Oct 23	Nov 23	Dec 23
29	31	31	36	41	24	29	25	24	11	22	13



NE

Jan 23	Feb 23	March 23	April 23	May 23	June 23	July 23	Aug 23	Sept 23	Oct 23	Nov 23	Dec 23
7	7	15	12	21	15	9	16	5	0	10	4

West

Jan 23	Feb 23	March 23	April 23	May 23	June 23	July 23	Aug 23	Sept 23	Oct 23	Nov 23	Dec 23
3	1	9	4	0	3	2	5	0	1	4	0

South East Essex - CYP

2) Number of individuals who were screened for ADHD.

Jan 23	Feb 23	Mar 23	Apr 23	May 23	Jun 23	Jul 23	Aug 23	Sept 23	Oct 23	Nov 23	Dec 23
54	124	85	149	76	88	118	109	87	126	82	54

South East Essex - CYP

3) Number of individuals who were assessed for ADHD

Jan-23	Feb-23	Mar-23	Apr-23	May-23	Jun-23	Jul-23	Aug-23	Sep-23	Oct-23	Nov-23	Dec-23
63	106	82	63	68	90	96	81	80	68	82	32

3) Number of individuals who were assessed for ADHD

Our conversion rates are 60-70% so of the people assessed 60-70% of them receive a confirmed diagnosis of ADHD.

4) Number of those assessed who received an ADHD diagnosis.

MSE

Jan 23	Feb 23	March 23	April 23	May 23	June 23	July 23	Aug 23	Sept 23	Oct 23	Nov 23	Dec 23
7	3	0	19	29	21	32	11	29	38	31	28

NE

Jan 23	Feb 23	March 23	April 23	May 23	June 23	July 23	Aug 23	Sept 23	Oct 23	Nov 23	Dec 23
26	39	44	6	2	10	1	1	3	7	8	21

West

Jan 23	Feb 23	March 23	April 23	May 23	June 23	July 23	Aug 23	Sept 23	Oct 23	Nov 23	Dec 23
2	3	4	0	3	3	1	0	3	6	7	3

South East Essex - CYP

4) Number of those assessed who received an ADHD diagnosis.

Jan-23	Feb-23	Mar-23	Apr-23	May-23	Jun-23	Jul-23	Aug-23	Sep-23	Oct-23	Nov-23	Dec-23
21	86	57	43	83	52	44	63	65	60	62	28

Publication Scheme:



Essex Partnership University
NHS Foundation Trust

As part of the Freedom of Information Act all public organisations are required to proactively publish certain classes of information on a Publication Scheme. A publication scheme is a guide to the information that is held by the organisation. EPUT's Publication Scheme is located on its Website at the following link <https://eput.nhs.uk>